PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
- Low attenuation, dispersion and special control of excess fiber length ensure
  excellent mechanical and envelopment properties.
- Filling compound and water block material validly prevent water penetration.
APPLICATION
- Optical transmission cables for transmission equipment, data processing equipment
   also suitable for general cabling.
- Laying method : Conduit, aerial, direct buried, shelf

12 Soi Sukhaphiban 5 Soi 5 Yaek 3, Tha Raeng Subdistrict,Bang Khen District Bangkok 10220
Email : info@focomm-cabling.com
ORDER INFORMATION
(Fiber type)
5 = Multimode
9 = Single mode
(Jacket Material)
HP = HDPE
LZ = LSZH
RD = RODENT
F - SL - OD
(No. Fiber)
06 = 6 core fiber
12 = 12 core fiber
24 = 24 core fiber
48 = 48 core fiber
96 = 96 core fiber
120 = 120 core fiber
xx xx xx
F-SL-OD-9-HD-24
fiber information
Core diameter:                                                                    50 μm2.5 μm
Cladding diameter:                                                             125 μm1.0 μm
Coating diameter:                                                                242 μm5 μm
Attenuation at 850nm:                                                         ≤3.0dB/km
Attenuation at 1300nm:                                                       ≤1.0dB/km
Bending loss at 850nm (100 turns, 37.5mm radius):          ≤0.5dB
Bandwidth at 850nm:                                                          ≥700MHz·km
Bandwidth at 1300nm:                                                        ≥500MHz·km
OPTICAL FIBER
Item
Mode field diameter
Cladding diameter
Cladding non-circularity
Core concentricity error
Coating diameter
Coating/cladding concentricity error
Cable cut-off wavelength
Attenuation
1310nm
1550nm
1310nm
1550nm
Unit
μm
μm
μm
%
μm
μm
μm
nm
dB/km
dB/km
Specification
/
9.2 ± 0.4
10.4 ± 0.5
125.0 ± 0.7
≤1.0
≤0.6
242 ± 7
≤12
≤1260